STAUFF
Filters
Offline and Bypass filters
OLS
G
183
OLS-1-60-H-B OLS-2-60-H-B OLS-4-60-H-B

NBR (Buna-N®) (standard) B
FKM (Viton®) V
Motor Type Code
230/400 V AC, 50 Hz, three phases, 1360 r/min
255/460 V AC, 60 Hz, three phases, 1630 r/min
(50 Hz and 60 Hz standard)
A
230 V AC, 50 Hz, single phase, 1360 r/min G
110 V AC, 50 Hz, single phase I
110 V AC, 60 Hz, single phase J
230 V AC, 60 Hz, single phase, 1630 r/min H
Note: Special motors on request.
50 Hz Motor Standard in Code
1,6 cc/rev. OLS-1-30 00
3,15 cc/rev. OLS-2-30/1-60 10
6,1 cc/rev. OLS-4-30/2-60 20
8,2 cc/rev. 30
11,3 cc/rev. OLS-4-60 40
0,8 cc/rev. 50
60 Hz motor Standard in Code
1,25 cc/rev. OLS-1-30 01
2,5 cc/rev. OLS-2-30/1-60 11
5,0 cc/rev. OLS-4-30/2-60 21
6,3 cc/rev. 31
10 cc/rev. OLS-4-60 41
Visual clogging indicator V
No options (standard) 0
Motor / pump right side mounted 1
Motor / pump left side mounted 2
Technical Data on Electric Motors used for OLS Filters (For air driven motors contact STAUFF)
E-motor Standard Configuration Description
Power
in kW
Power
in HP
Voltage
50 Hz
Amp
50 Hz
RPM
50 Hz
Voltage
60 Hz
Amp
60 Hz
RPM
60 Hz
I, J OLS-1-30   OLS-2-30   OLS-1-60 M63 B3/B5 4P 110V MULTIVOLT 0,18 0.24 110 V AC 3,30 110 V AC 2,70
G, H OLS-1-30   OLS-2-30   OLS-1-60 M63 B3/B5 4P 230 MULTIVOLT 0,18 0.24 230 V AC 1,57 230 V AC 1,34
A OLS-1-30   OLS-2-30   OLS-1-60 M63 B3/B5 4P 3PH MULTIVOLT 0,18 0.24 230/400 V AC 1,03 / 0,60 254/440 V AC 0,90 / 0,52
A OLS-2-60   OLS-4-30 M63 B3/B5 4P 3PH MULTIVOLT 0,29 0.39 230/400 V AC 1,65 / 0,95 1460 254/440 V AC 1,47 / 0,85 1740
I, J OLS-2-60   OLS-4-30   OLS-4-60 M71 B3/B5 4P 110V MULTIVOLT 0,37 0.50 110 V AC 6,10 110 V AC 5,20
G, H OLS-2-60   OLS-4-30   OLS-4-60 M71 B3/B5 4P 230V MULTIVOLT 0,37 0.50 230 V AC 3,00 230 V AC 2,65
A OLS-4-60 M71 B3/B5 4P 3PH MULTIVOLT 0,37 0.50 230/400 V AC 1,90 / 1,10 254/440 V AC 1,60 / 0,93
NBR (Buna-N®) (standard) B
FKM (Viton®) V
Offline Filter Housings / Complete Filters § Type OLS
Material Micron
rating µm Code
Cellulose (standard) 0,5 H
Inorg. glass fibre 1 E-01
Inorg. glass fibre 3 E-03
Inorg. glass fibre 5 E-05
Inorg. glass fibre 10 E-10
Inorg. glass fibre 20 E-20
Inorg. glass fibre and polymer
(water absorption) 5 EA
ihga b c fed
OLS   -   1   -   30   -   H   -   B   -   A   -   01   -   V   -   O
a b c d
300 mm / 11.81 in 30
600 mm / 23.62 in 60
300 mm / 11.81 in 30